

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17163/2013

SHREE JAGANNATH INFRATECH PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surajit Bhaduri,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that to his information two of the respondents have been served. Regarding the remaining respondents he seeks fresh notice. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a weeks time to find out the details of the respondents who have been served and who are the respondents remaining unserved.

Time is granted. In the meanwhile Respondent No.1 may file the counter affidavit.

List the matter on 3.10.2013.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar