

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17163/2013

SHREE JAGANNATH INFRATECH PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surajit Bhaduri,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.  
Mr. Banshidhar Baug,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh steps have been taken. Report has been received from the District Court which indicates that respondent No.2 has expired and notices have been served on respondent Nos. 3 to 5. No appearance for respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 2 are already on record in their individual capacity and application to bring them on record as the Lrs. will be filed in due course. Time is granted.

List the matter on 29.1.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|