

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4762/2014

RABINDRA ROUT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling  
slp and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep D. Das,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 25.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar