

Listed on : 25.9.2014

Court No. R-2

Item No. 83

SECTION XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 4762 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Rabindra Rout & Anr.

....Petitioners

Versus

Dillip Kumar Sahoo & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 28th August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following orders.

“The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 25.9.2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 23.9.2014 filed the Counter Affidavit alongwith application for condonation of delay with deficit fees of Rs. 80/-. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 3 so far. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with receipt of sending the show cause notice by speed post in respect of Respondent No. 4.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

2. Mr. P. Gaur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb3