

Chamber matter

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for setting aside an abatement of deceased Respondent No. 2)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17163 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Shree Jagannath Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioners

Versus

Dillip Kumar Sahoo & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 21st August, 2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“It is stated that Respondent No. 2 is no more.
As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the petitioner to file an application for
substitution.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 20.09.2014 filed an application for setting aside an abatement against deceased Respondent No.2 (barred by time by 9 days) praying therein to take on record respondent Nos. 3 to 5 as legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 2 and service of notice is complete as against said respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

Service of show cause is complete.

The Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed to the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR