

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4762/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012
in RSA No. 153/2010 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

RABINDRA ROUT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Sarang, Adv. for
Mr. Siboo Sankar Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv. for
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing an application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 3 and also to file an affidavit of proof of dasti service.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER