

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17163/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012 in RSA No.153/2010 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SHREE JAGANNATH INFRATECH PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Ms.Ashmi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.K.Das, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep D.Das, Adv.  
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms.Sunandini Das, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an opportunity to file the rejoinder affidavit during the course of the day. It seems that even after affording opportunity to the petitioner, he did not file it. Therefore, the petitioner is permitted to file the rejoinder affidavit subject to payment of cost of 2500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

Issue notice in I.A.No.3 of 2014.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner accepts notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Post I.A. No.3 of 2014 in SLP(C)No.17163 of 2013 on 27.04.2015 along with SLP(C)No.4762 of 2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER