

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17163/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012
in RSA No. 153/2010 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SHREE JAGANNATH INFRATECH PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4762/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refileing SLP)

Date : 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.05.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar