

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
17163/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012  
in RSA No. 153/2010 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SHREE JAGANNATH INFRATECH PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4762/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and )

Date : 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. K. Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the cost of Rs. 2500/- in SLP No.  
17163/2013 is condoned.

I. A. No. 3 of 2014 is rejected (for vacating stay).

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER