

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7040 AND 7148 OF 2016

Shree Jagannath Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Dilip Kumar Sahoo & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 14th December, 2012 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in R.S.A. No. 153 of 2010.

C.A. No. 7040 of 2016

It is submitted that there are 4 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 who are already on record have been brought on record as Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 2 vide Court's Order dated 25.11.2014.

Service is complete at SLP stage.

C.A. No. 7148 of 2016

It is submitted that there are 4 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate and he has also accepted notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3 (Common as deceased Respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 7040 of 2016) and Respondent No. 4 vide Court's Order dated 18.07.2016. Respondent No. 2 is served at SLP stage.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in both the matters so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. Sibon Sankar Mishra, Adv. (32 Lawyers Chambers)
3. Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv (221, C.K. Daphary Block Lawyer's chambers.)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR