

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7040/2016

SHREE JAGANNATH INFRATECH PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7148/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 20-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the previous Advocate-on Record is not more in position to assist the Court as he has been elevated as a High Court Judge.

2. Thus, prayer was made for adjourning the matter for making alternate arrangement.

3. Accordingly, the matters be listed on 01.05.2025.

4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant would also serve the respondent(s) in the other case i.e., C.A. No.7148/2016 within a week.

5. Liberty is given to the said respondent(s) to file counter affidavit.

6. In the meantime, steps to be taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant no.1 in C.A.No.7148/2016, who is reported to be dead.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)