

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7040/2016

SHREE JAGANNATH INFRATECH PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7148/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 22-05-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR

Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Yogesh V. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR  
Mr. Bijaya Upadhaya, Adv.  
Mr. Bijay Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.  
Ms. Raktika Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents, who submits that his reply to the applications seeking setting aside

abatement and substitution filed on behalf of the appellant in Civil Appeal No.7148 of 2016 is ready and shall be filed within a period of one week, the matter be listed on 07.08.2025.

2. In the meantime, it shall be open to the appellants to file rejoinder affidavit of the same.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)